



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2021 of 1990

Kamal Dhar Singh And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: V.S. Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A., Sant Ram Sharma

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

List revised. No one appears on behalf of the appellants.

This is an old appeal.

List this appeal peremptorily on 13.11.2025.

In case nobody appears for the appellants by the next date of listing, this Court shall be constrained to appoint amicus curiae so that the appeal may be argued as the appeal is of the year 1990

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

October 31, 2025

Atul kr. sri.